
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

MAGULUKENDA - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
MTIHANI WA UPIMAMAJI NAMBA 5 KWA DARASA LA NNE MWEZI JULAI RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL H-MAADILI HESAB J SANAA MI KISW SAYANS Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 MAGRETH J. JOSEPH KE 30 - C 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 44 - A 49 - A 267 44 1.30 1 1

2 KALORINA E. MAKARANGA KE 30 - C 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 42 - A 50 - A 266 44 1.30 2 2

3 JESCA J. LUKANDA KE 22 - C 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 43 - A 50 - A 259 43 1.30 3 3

4 KELVIN L. PELES ME 21 - C 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 44 - A 50 - A 259 43 1.30 3 3

5 FRANK P. JOSEPH ME 20 - D 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 44 - A 50 - A 258 43 1.50 5 5

6 JUSTIN K. DOTTO ME 18 - D 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 44 - A 50 - A 256 43 1.50 6 6

7 JENNIFER D. MAKOYE KE 22 - C 47 - A 47 - A 47 - A 40 - B 50 - A 253 42 1.50 8 7

8 SIMON S. THOBIAS ME 13 - D 47 - A 47 - A 47 - A 44 - A 50 - A 248 41 1.50 11 8

9 MONDESTER F. HERMAN KE 20 - D 47 - A 47 - A 47 - A 36 - B 50 - A 247 41 1.70 13 9

10 RIZIKI C. JOHN ME 9 - E 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 43 - A 50 - A 246 41 1.70 14 10

11 MANOTA P. JOSEPH ME 14 - D 46 - A 46 - A 46 - A 44 - A 50 - A 246 41 1.50 14 10

12 NEEMA E. FUNGO KE 14 - D 46 - A 46 - A 46 - A 44 - A 50 - A 246 41 1.50 14 10

13 ELIZABETH M. ZEPHANIAH KE 16 - D 45 - A 45 - A 45 - A 43 - A 50 - A 244 41 1.50 17 13

14 DANIEL F. NJILE ME 13 - D 46 - A 46 - A 46 - A 43 - A 50 - A 244 41 1.50 17 13

15 PENDO P. MADUKA KE 14 - D 45 - A 45 - A 45 - A 42 - A 50 - A 241 40 1.50 21 15

16 JANETH J. BULABO KE 12 - D 47 - A 47 - A 47 - A 38 - B 50 - A 241 40 1.70 21 15

17 EMANUEL J. YONAH ME 11 - D 46 - A 46 - A 46 - A 41 - A 50 - A 240 40 1.50 23 17

18 NICHOLAUS S. TUMAIN ME 13 - D 44 - A 44 - A 44 - A 44 - A 50 - A 239 40 1.50 25 18

19 SUZANA J. MALALE KE 15 - D 44 - A 44 - A 44 - A 42 - A 50 - A 239 40 1.50 25 18

20 IRINE C. JOHN KE 13 - D 46 - A 46 - A 46 - A 38 - B 50 - A 239 40 1.70 25 18

21 FRANK M. TUMAIN ME 10 - E 45 - A 45 - A 45 - A 42 - A 50 - A 237 40 1.70 29 21

22 PAULINA Y. KABELEKE KE 10 - E 44 - A 44 - A 44 - A 43 - A 50 - A 235 39 1.70 30 22

23 EMANUELE M. KANYOLOKU ME 12 - D 44 - A 44 - A 44 - A 40 - B 50 - A 234 39 1.70 31 23

24 SPRIANE E. MAKARANGA ME 9 - E 45 - A 45 - A 45 - A 36 - B 50 - A 230 38 1.80 33 24

25 JOHN L. RICHARD ME 8 - E 45 - A 45 - A 45 - A 36 - B 50 - A 229 38 1.80 37 25
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26 PAUL G. MARK ME 10 - E 41 - A 41 - A 41 - A 45 - A 50 - A 228 38 1.70 38 26

27 OMARY T. OMARY ME 7 - E 44 - A 44 - A 44 - A 36 - B 50 - A 225 38 1.80 40 27

28 FRANK M. KAZUNGU ME 7 - E 44 - A 44 - A 44 - A 36 - B 50 - A 225 38 1.80 40 27

29 DAINES O. PELES KE 5 - E 42 - A 42 - A 42 - A 42 - A 50 - A 223 37 1.70 42 29

30 WINFRIDA W. SWEKE KE 12 - D 39 - B 39 - B 39 - B 44 - A 50 - A 223 37 2.00 42 29

31 RENATUS E. RENATUS ME 13 - D 39 - B 39 - B 39 - B 43 - A 49 - A 222 37 2.00 46 31

32 MARIAM M. BUYUGU KE 7 - E 43 - A 43 - A 43 - A 36 - B 50 - A 222 37 1.80 46 31

33 LAURENSIA J. THOBIAS KE 23 - C 36 - B 36 - B 36 - B 40 - B 50 - A 221 37 2.00 48 33

34 MATHAYO S. KUSEKWA ME 7 - E 43 - A 43 - A 43 - A 34 - B 50 - A 220 37 1.80 49 34

35 FANUEL F. JULIUS ME 13 - D 41 - A 41 - A 41 - A 29 - C 50 - A 215 36 1.80 51 35

36 SABINA S. BUZUKA KE 10 - E 37 - B 37 - B 37 - B 38 - B 50 - A 209 35 2.30 55 36

37 JAMES E. JAMA ME 6 - E 37 - B 37 - B 37 - B 42 - A 50 - A 209 35 2.20 55 36

38 JOSEPH M. NHWENGE ME 10 - E 36 - B 36 - B 36 - B 39 - B 50 - A 207 34 2.30 59 38

39 RUBEN S. KABANJI ME 12 - D 34 - B 34 - B 34 - B 42 - A 50 - A 206 34 2.00 61 39

40 JUMA S. DEUS ME 9 - E 34 - B 34 - B 34 - B 42 - A 50 - A 203 34 2.20 65 40

41 MARIAM R. TRYPHONE KE 13 - D 32 - B 32 - B 32 - B 44 - A 50 - A 203 34 2.00 65 40

42 EDSON A. TUTUBA ME 5 - E 35 - B 35 - B 35 - B 41 - A 50 - A 201 34 2.20 70 42

43 IS A. V. EDWARD ME 14 - D 34 - B 34 - B 34 - B 31 - B 50 - A 197 33 2.20 71 43

44 JOSEPH J. MSIKULA ME 4 - E 35 - B 35 - B 35 - B 31 - B 50 - A 190 32 2.30 79 44

45 AGNES T. CHARL KE 4 - E 33 - B 33 - B 33 - B 32 - B 50 - A 185 31 2.30 85 45

46 SIMON M. SAMWEL ME 10 - E 30 - C 30 - C 30 - C 30 - C 50 - A 180 30 3.00 91 46

47 SUZANA S. KUZENZA KE 12 - D 26 - C 26 - C 26 - C 33 - B 50 - A 173 29 2.70 98 47

48 EDWIN A. TUTUBA ME 16 - D 28 - C 28 - C 28 - C 21 - C 50 - A 171 28 2.80 102 48

49 MUSSA E. KUPELWA ME 13 - D 22 - C 22 - C 22 - C 41 - A 50 - A 170 28 2.50 105 49

50 MARIAM B. LUKANDIKIJA KE 13 - D 26 - C 26 - C 26 - C 27 - C 50 - A 168 28 2.80 112 50

51 WINFRIDA S. SWEKE KE 11 - D 23 - C 23 - C 23 - C 36 - B 44 - A 160 27 2.70 127 51

52 JASMINE A. MUSSA KE 13 - D 24 - C 24 - C 24 - C 21 - C 50 - A 156 26 2.80 139 52

53 BUHILYA M. KALAMU ME 18 - D 45 - A 14 - D 40 - B 21 - C 16 - D 154 26 3.00 146 53

54 COSMAS M. SIMON ME 16 - D 44 - A 10 - E 35 - B 27 - C 19 - D 151 25 3.20 153 54

55 BARAKA D. MASUNZU ME 18 - D 37 - B 16 - D 32 - B 29 - C 19 - D 151 25 3.20 153 54
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56 ANOLD J. CHARLES ME 7 - E 37 - B 10 - E 30 - C 29 - C 16 - D 129 22 3.70 225 56

57 EUNICE M. SHILOLE KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

58 ESTHER P. RAPHAEL KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

59 EDITHER S. ING'OMBE KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

60 ANETH B. MADIRISHA KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

61 VITUS D. MALEMBELA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

62 STEPHANO M. MAKOYE ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

63 ROBERT N. PAUL ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

64 PETER S. MKAMA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

65 KENNEDY E. FUNGO ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

66 JULIUS M. TRYPHONE ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

67 FRANK S. MOSHI ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

68 ELIAS R. MAYEJI ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

69 ELIAS J. JOHN ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

70 WAZIA M. TENGANIZA KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

71 DANIEL J. MASENEMA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

72 COSMAS W. NGWANZALIMA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

HISABATI 72 56 54 2 96.4% 38.3 B 2

JIO SANAA MICHEZO 72 56 56 0 100.0% 39.8 B 2

SAYANSI 72 56 56 0 100.0% 47.5 A 2

H/MAADILI 72 56 56 0 100.0% 40.3 B 3

KISWAHILI 72 56 56 0 100.0% 37.9 B 3

ENGLISH 72 56 36 20 64.3% 13.0 D 93

TOTAL 432 336 314 22 93.5% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY
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SEX A B C TOTAL

MALE 7 19 7 33

FEMALE 7 12 4 23

TOTAL 14 31 11 56
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